Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12-01-2003 102611675

RECC

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	xand	Iria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No. 117119			
		Pleas	e record the attached orig	inal do	cume	ent or copy thereof.	PTO		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Shigeki MIYASHITA		2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN	16834 U.S.		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	į		
	\boxtimes	Assignment] Merger				ļ		
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			٠.			
		Other				į			
	B.	Execution Date: October 31, 2	2003						
4.	A. B.	If this document is being filed Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new appl 10717564	r 1		execution date of the application is: October 31, 20 Patent No.(s)	03		
			Additional numbers atta	ached?		Yes 🛮 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff			6.	Tota	ll number of applications and patents involved:	_		
				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00					
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>148512</u>)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
					<u>-</u>				
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is	true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of		
		nos A Oliff Basistaria N. 27	0.75			Date: November 21, 2003			
00P	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 ER 00000061 10717564								
	-	40.00 DP	Total number of pages i	ncludin	g co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT **REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0560**

/11/28/2003 01 FC:8021

ASSI	CNN	1ENT
A.7.71		

		(1)	Shigeki MIYASHITA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and need agrees to assign, and hereby d	valuable consideration paid					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	_TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IVI VAICHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee							
	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aicl					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST GAS PURIFI	CATION APPARATUS AND	METHOD FOR			
	Identification such as Title, Case		INTERNAL COMBUSTIO	N ENGINE				
	Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number							
	_	on eve	aich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the	ne United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	/12)	II C application Carial Number					
(15)	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications	filed			····			
claims reexam from sa herein a binding identifi	plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree sination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous add application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebication that may be necessary tition of this document.	ivision the nobtaining sto executed States rizes and Assignee, executed, sors, assign or desirate the sord executed or desirate the sord executed or desirate the notation of the sord executed or desirate the sort exe	requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreement general and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLODIE in order to comply with the rule	cation based thereon, for the inventage of the inventage	sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is			
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo					
Date	October 31, 2003	3	Inventor Signature	Shizeki Miyashi	(SEAL)			
Date								
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date								
Date								
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date								
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	ferably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor	sul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date	October 31, 2003	3	Witness	Hirosku Janak	ca			
Date	October 31, 2003	}	Witness	yasuruhi Trisa	12°2			
	·····		- -	1 There is a second	•			

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0561